monitoring the exposure to such risks on an ongoing basis.  Management does not
enter into interest rate hedging transactions since it considers that the cost of such
instruments outweigh the potential risk of interest rate fluctuation.

The information on maturity dates and effective interest rate of financial assets and
liabilities are disclosed in their respective notes.

124 | P a g e

34. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

 (iii) Interest rate risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk
Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Company and the Group do not account for any fixed rate financial assets at
fair value through profit or loss and equity. Therefore a change in interest rates at
the reporting date would not affect profit or loss and equity.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points (“BP”)  in interest rates at the reporting date would
have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant.

100bp 100bp
decrease increase
RM'000 RM'000

2012
Group
Variable rate instruments 1,053   (1,053)

Company
Variable rate instruments -   -

2011
Group
Variable rate instruments 1,384   (1,384)

Company
Variable rate instruments 198   (198)

Profit or loss/Equity

(iv) Foreign currency risk

 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a

financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

 A subsidiary operating in Singapore has assets and liabilities together with
expected cash flows from anticipated transactions denominated in its functional
currency that reduce its exposure to foreign exchange.

 Where the Group’s operations are overseas, the funding is sourced from that local

currency in which the operations are carried out to hedge against any foreign